{@®)> WESTFIELD BANK

Deposit Rate Summary — Personal Checking and Savings

Rates effective as of April 1, 2025
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Checking CK39

Blended -
APY Minimum
Minimum | Balance
(based on . A
Balance deposits up to | Depositto | toAvoid | Monthly
Type Tiers Rate | APY | $100,000.00) Open Fee Fee Additional Terms / Conditions
Simply Checking CK18 All N/A N/A N/A $50 $S0 N/A
Select Checking CK46 All 0.01% 0.01% N/A $100 $1,200 $12 One direct deposit during statement cycle will also avoid fee.
Must be a student between the ages of 13 and 22. Students aged 13-17
Student Checking CK47 All N/A N/A N/A $25 S0 S0 must have a joint owner of a parent or guardian. Students 18-22 may
open individual accounts.
To qualify for Tier 2 & 3, you must:
i 1) Have at least 12 debit card point-of-sale purchases post and clear
Prosper Checking Ck44 within a qualification cycle.
*Not Qualified - Tier 1 All 0.01% 0.01% N/A 1 . . .
Qualified - Tier 2 $0.01 - $15,000.00 0.50% 0.50% N/A $100 $0 N/A 2) H?V? at Ieast.l' dlr.ect deposit or automatic payment post and clear
Qualified - Tier 3 $15,000.01andup | 0.05% Blended | **0.50%-0.12% within a qualification cycle, AND
3) Enrollin online banking and receive electronic statements (valid e-
mail address required)
To qualify for Tier 2 & 3, & 4 you must:
1) Have at least 12 debit card point-of-sale purchases post and clear
***prosper Checking within a qualification cycle.
*With Sav‘irfgs CKQS . . 2) Have at least 1 direct deposit or automatic payment post and clear
‘Not Qualified - Tier 1 All 0.01% 0.01% N/A $100 S0 N/A within a qualification cycle, AND
Qualified - Tier 2 $0.01 - $15,000.00 2.00% 2.02% N/A
Qualified - Tier $15,000.01 and up 0.05% Blended *%2.02% - 0.34% 3) Enroll in online banking and receive electronic statements (valid e-mail
address required)
4) Have an Active Prosper Savings Account
ACCOUNT QUALIFICATIONS - You must:
) 1. be a current employee of a business or a member of an organization
Westfield at Work All 0.01% 0.01% N/A $25 $0.00 N/A that has an existing deposit relationship with Westfield Bank, FSB AND

2. sign up for a monthly direct deposit or ACH debit/credit at the time of
account opening

Checking Accounts

Interest rates and annual percentage yields (APYs) are current as of 04-01-2025. Interest rates and APYs may change at any time at the bank's discretion. Interest is calculated on the daily collected balance and is compounded and credited monthly. Fees
may reduce earnings. Refer to our Schedule of Fees for information on other fees that may apply.

*Non-qualifying accounts will earn 0.01%/0.01% interest rate/APY on all balances. To obtain the higher APYs in the Prosper Checking account, you must meet 3 qualifications: 1) Have at least 12 debit card point-of-sale (POS) purchases post and clear
within a qualification cycle; 2) Have at least 1 direct deposit or automatic payment post and clear within a qualification cycle; AND 3) Enroll in online banking and receive electronic statements to a valid e-mail address. ***Prosper Checking with Savings
also requires an active Prosper Savings to qualify for a higher rate. The qualification cycle begins on the last day of the previous statement cycle and ends on the last business day before the next statement cycle ends. This statement cycle ends on the
25th of each month. If the 25th falls on a weekend or bank holiday, the statement cycle would end on the previous business day. An individual business determines the timing of processing of its POS transactions. Therefore, the bank has no control over
the date items post to an account. Refer to the full Prosper Checking account disclosure for further information.
**Range varies depending on account balance.

For other product rates and services visit us www.westfield-bank.com or contact Westfield Bank Client Services 800.368.8930 or westfield-bank@westfield-bank.com
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Deposit Rate Summary — Personal Checking and Savings
Rates effective as of April 1, 2025
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PROMO
RATE Blended Minimum
Combined APY L.
APY (based on Minimum Balance
180Days | deposits up to | D€POsitto | to Avoid | Monthly
Type Balance Tiers Rate | APY $100,000.00) Open Fee Fee Additional Terms / Conditions
Simply Savings SV12 All 0.01% 0.01% N/A N/A $10 $100 S5 Fee waived for tax owners under 18
"6 OHH b Savi State of Ohio Guidelines: Account subject to
f omes\;Jzzer avings additional requirements under the Ohio
§ Tier 1 $0.01 - $15,000.00 6.50% 6.70% N/A §500%%* %0 N/A Hornebuyer Plus program. 'P!eas'e Review the
Tier 2 $15,000.01 and up 3.25% | Blended N/A *%6.70 to 3.79% Ohio Homebuyer Plus Participation Statement
] >
© J
g '=|  Prosper Savings SV41 Reaui o ith Savines Checki
o *Not Qualified - Tier 1 Al equires a Prosper with Savings Checking
(7] 9, [ o e I
o E Qualified - Tier 2 0.01 - $35.000.00 0-01j7 0-0106 N/A N/A $100 0 N/A account. Must'meet all quallflcatlc?ns 'of linked
[} ' 0.15% 0.15% N/A
a Qualified - Tier 3 $35,000.01 and - 15% 157 Prosper Checking account to obtain Tier 2 & 3
: ,000.01 and up 0.05% Blended 0.15% - 0.09% in this account.
- Simply MM SV10
'S Tier 1
g Tier 2 $0.01 - $9,999.99 0.01% 0.01% N/A $500 $5,000 $10
Tier 3 $10,000.00 - $49,999.99 0.01% 0.01% N/A N/A
$50,000.00 and up 0.05% 0.05% N/A
For 180 calendar days after account -
- Promo $10,000.00 opening (promo period), interest rates 3
C_U (V] Interest Rates Min to open for all tiers are fixed. After promo 3
c f 180 Days period, interest rates change to non- g g.
(=] © Prosper MM SV15 $25,000.00 promo variable interest rates. = |o
B 5 |3
) E i new money to 1] QL
oS Tier 1 $0.00 - $49,999.99 0.01% 0.01% N/A - $10,000.00 $10.00 > |
Tier 2 ’ ; receive promo |3
g g Tier 3 $50,000.00 - $499,999.99 0'050/’ O'OSOA’ rate Debit card access, online banking, 8 8_
S o $500,000.00 and up 0.15% 0.15% (money not mobile banking, OD protection to 4 e
o E currently on checking. o
deposit with
Westfield Bank)
p For 180 calendar days after account
romo . od) | b
5 Interest Rates openm.g (promo‘ period), interest rates 3
f_u g 180 Days for all tiers are fixed. After promo 3
. . o
c re . period, interest rates change to non- o =
o ('EU Select MM Special SV21 promo variable interest rates. ?—, e
- ! o
o Tier1 $0.00 - $49,999.99 1.85% 1.87% N/A $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10.00 ; S
E 5 T!er 2 $50,000.00 - 5459,999.99 2.45% 2.48% Debit card access, online bankin a o
o ¢ Tier 3 $500,000.00 and up 2.76% 2.80% ; S nxing, o |
ful ) mobile banking, OD protection to a g
a E checking. ad

Savings Accounts

For other product rates and services visit us www.westfield-bank.com or contact Westfield Bank Client Services 800.368.8930 or westfield-bank@westfield-bank.com
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Deposit Rate Summary — Personal Checking and Savings

P\
‘k"’ WESTFIELD BANK Rates effective as of April 1, 2025

Interest rates and annual percentage yields (APYs) are current as of 04-01-25. Interest rates and APYs may change at any time at the bank's discretion. Interest is calculated on the daily collected balance and is compounded and credited monthly. Fees
may reduce earnings. Refer to our Schedule of Fees for information on other fees that may apply.

*Non-qualifying accounts will earn 0.01%/0.01% interest rate/APY on all balances. You must open a new or have an existing Prosper Checking account in order to have a Prosper Savings account. The primary owner of the Prosper Savings account must
match the primary owner of the Prosper Checking with Savings account. The Prosper Savings account will be linked to the Prosper Checking with Savings account. Only one Prosper Savings account can be linked to each Prosper Checking with Savings
account. The statement for the Prosper Savings account will be combined and delivered electronically with the statement for the linked Prosper Checking with Savings account. The Prosper Checking account must remain open throughout the period that
you hold the Prosper Savings account. If the Prosper Checking with Savings account is closed, then the Prosper Savings account will be converted to a Personal Savings account. To obtain the higher APYs in the Prosper Savings account, you must meet 3
qualifications in your linked Prosper Checking with Savings account as described above and in the Prosper Checking with Savings Disclosure.

**Range varies depending on account balance.
*** A minimum daily balance of $500.00 is required by the state of Ohio to remain in the Ohio Homebuyers Plus program.

Prosper Money Market: After the promotional period has ended, the interest rates for all three interest rate tiers will change to the non-promotional variable interest rates in place for this account at that time. Because these non-promotional variable
rates can change at any time, please call us at 800.368.8930 at the end of your promotional period to obtain the current non-promotional rates. New Money Requirement: This account is intended for new money deposits (money not currently on deposit
with Westfield Bank, FSB.) At our discretion, if deposits are not new money, any promotional rate(s) can be adjusted to the non-promotional rate(s).

For other product rates and services visit us www.westfield-bank.com or contact Westfield Bank Client Services 800.368.8930 or westfield-bank@westfield-bank.com
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